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According to preliminary figures the total number of buslnosq failures recorded under the provisions of tic 
Itankruptcy and Winding Up  Acts was 787 during the fourth quarter of 1971, a decrease of 8.7 7. from the revised total of 862 
insolvenciesrecorded for the fourth quarter of 1970. The estimated liabilities of bankrupt firms was $122,899,000, higher 
by 81.8 7. than the total of $67,588,000 recorded for the same quarter of 1970. 

Failuree and Liabilities by Industries 

During the year the largest number of business failures occurred in the trade sector with 1,460 compared with 1,411 
in 1970. Liabilities increased from $70,505,000 to $75,672,000 in the trade industry. In the manufacturing industry the 
number or failures was 320 in 1971 compared with 349 in 1970 but the liabilities increased from $61,654,000 to $110,291,000. 
The number of bankruptcies in the construction industty was 464 in 1971 as compared with 490 in 1970 and the liabilities 
increased from $44,357,000 to $45,464,000. In the financial Sector the number of failures was so,sewhat lower but the 
liabilities increased from $26,360,000 to $33,731,000 in the 1970-71 comparison. The number of insolvencies in the service 
industry was 466 in 1971 compared with 505 in 1970 and the liabilities decreased from $31,817,000 to $25,298,000. • ai lures and Liabilities Regionally 

There were 1,434 business 	failures in Quebec during 1971 compared with 1,534 in 1970. 	Estimated 	1iahilitis 
d. , crensed 	from $138,661,000 	to 	$121,137,000. In Ontario the number of bankruptcies was 1,237 	In 1971 compared with 1,212 in 
1970. 	Defaulted liabilities 	increased 	from $76,968,000 to 	$97,533,000. 	In the Prairie Provinces the number of business 
Iii lures was 334, 	an Increase over 	the 286 for 	1970 and the defaulted liabilities increased sharply from $20,998,000 to 
$72,223,000, 	In British columbia the number of bankruptcies was 215 compared with 195 and the liabilities rose from 
$13,874,000 to $20,236,000. 

Failures by Size of Liabilities 

The data presented in Table 4 indicate that the greatest number of failures involved businesses with liabilities In 
the $5,000 to $25,000 size group. Bankruptcies in the $25,000 to $50,000 range declined from 813 to 799. The $50,000 
to $100,000 size group increased from 471 to 553 and the over $100,000 group decreased from 491 to 471 in the 1970-71 compar-
ison. 

Cove rage 

The statistics of failures in this report are limited to those bankruptcies filed under Federal legislation (the 
Bankruptcy and Winding-up Acts) and does not include failures, sales or seizures carried out under other legislation. In 
Table 6 the number of failures of wage earners is shown but the amount of liabilities is not recorded. Proposals from 
Insolvent persons are not included in the bankruptcy data but when such proposals are rejected by the creditors the proceed_ 
dings may then come under the Bankruptcy Act. In Table 6 the number of proposals is shown to give a general impression of 
the trend. 
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Manufacturing industries: 

Food 	and 	beverage 	industries 	................... - 	 1 
Textile 	industries 	............................. - 	 - 

Clothing industries (including knitting mills) - 	 - 

Wood industries (including 	furniture) 	.......... - 	 2 
Paper and allied industries (including printing 

and 	publishing) 	.............................. - 	 1 
primary and Fabricated metal 	industries 	........ 1 	- 
Machinery 	industries 	........................... - 	 - 

Transportation equipment 	industries 	............ - 	 - 

Electrical 	products 	industries 	................. - 	 - 

Mon-metallic mineral products industries 1 	- 
Chemical 	industries 	............................ - 	 - 

Other manufacturing 	industries 	................. - 	 - 

Total manufacturing 	industries 	............... 2 	4 

Construction industries: 

General 	contractors 	.......... . ................. I 	- 
Special 	trade 	contractors 	...................... - 	 - 

Total 	construction industries 	................ 1 	- 

Transportation, 	conmiunication and other 
utilities 	...................................... 2 	3 

Trade (wholesale and retail): 

Food 	........................................... 1 	1 
General 	merchsndie 	............................ 1 
Automotive 	products 	............................ 3 	- 
Apparel 	and 	shoes 	.... . .......... . .............. - 	 - 

Hardware 	....................................... 1 	1 
Household 	furniture 	and appliances 	............. 1 
Drugs 	... ................................... .... - 	 - 

Other 	trades 	................................... - 	 - 

Total 	trade 	.................................. 7 	4 

Finance, 	insurance 	and real 	estate 	............... 1 	1 

Services: 

Education, 	health 	and welfare 	.................. - 	 - 

Recreational 	serviceq 	.......................... - 	 - 

RustnesR 	services 	.............................. - 	 - 

Personal 	services 	.............................. - 	 - 

Other 	services 	................................. 1 	- 

Total 	aervices 	............................... 1 	- 

Totals 	..................................... 14 	12 

2 
3 

6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
1.1. 
12 
13 

14 

15 
16 

17 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 

28 

29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34 

35 

6 	4 3 1 1 	- 
2 	- - 1 - 	 - 

7 	6 1 2 - 	 - 

6 	7 6 1 - 	 - 

8 	6 8 7 3 	1 
5 	2 3 3 - 	 1 
3 	- 2 1 - 	 2 
1 	- 1 2 - 	 - 

2 	1  
2 

5 	4 2 4 - 	 - 

47 	30 27 24 5 	4 

17 	30 18 19 5 	7 
41 	17 33 32 3 	7 

58 	47 51 51 8 	14 

26 	15 29 19 6 	14 

38 37 26 25 7 	3 
8 2 8 11 - 	 1 

39 40 20 31 7 	8 
27 20 13 18 2 	6 
9 8 6 11 - 	 1 

29 20 21 13 3 	2 
1 3 1 2 1 	1 

37 26 21 24 13 	7 

188 156 116 135 33 	29 

10 8 9 9 - 	 2 

4 3 4 3 1 	- 
3 2 6 6 1 	- 

11 8 12 9 1 	3 
47 32 20 25 9 	7 

6 8 7 S 1 	2 

71 53 49 48 13 	12 

413 325 296 304 73 	84 
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TABLE 1. Cousnercial Patlrres by Economic Areas and Industries 

Fourth Quarter and Year t?I with Comparative Figures for 1970 	 ( 

Fourth quarter 

Atlantic 	 Prairie Quebec 	Ontario Provinces 	 Provinces 

1970 	1971 	1970 	1971 	1970 	1971 	1970 	1971 

Primary industries ...............................- 	- 	13 	16 	15 	18 	8 	9 
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2 	 5 74 71 6,115 4,705 258 278 13,200 15,698 
1 	 - 18 15 839 657 59 65 2,650 3,120 
6 	 4 75 83 3,631 2,280 297 308 12,551 9,157 
3 	 1 45 45 1,388 1,429 207 230 7,937 9,761 

1 17 22 1,287 1,384 82 87 5,675 6,816 
3 	 3 57 39 4,518 1,875 180 170 11,360 9,389 

- 	 1 3 7 202 636 22 36 1,109 2,195 
3 	 4 74 61 5,141 3,955 306 286 16,023 19,556 

19 	 19 363 343 22,921 16,921 1,411 1,460 70,505 75,672 

4 	 4 26 24 4,345 4,713 118 115 2(),360 33,731 

- 	 2 9 8 365 251 26 26 867 3,718 
1 	 - 11 8 192 670 36 36 1,251 2,305 
2 	 1 26 21 3,033 1,071 88 80 11,370 7,769 
2 	 2 78 66 3,369 2,412 317 275 17,283 9,925 

- 	 2 15 17 478 621 40 49 1,046 1,581 

7 139 120 7,437 5,025 505 466 31,817 25,298 

ib 	 62 862 787 67,588 122,899 3,281 3,265 257,648 321,640 
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TAIILE 1. Coumnercial Fatluros by Economic Areas and Industries 

Fourth Quarter and Year 1971 with Conparative Figures for 1970 

Fourth 
Total fourth quarter 	 The year 

quarter 

British 
Total 

__________________________________________________ 
Number 	 Liabilities 

Columbia 
Number 	 Liabilities 

1970 	1971 	 1970 	 1971 	 1970 	 1971 	 1970 	 1971 	 1970 	197 No. 

$'OOO $ 1 000 

47 47 3,225 14,575 166 182 11,153 22,300 

10 7 1,017 4,577 31 26 3,111 12,106 
2 1 782 133 7 6 1,200 964 
8 11 852 1,218 41 51 9,503 9,634 

15 11 1,447 4,468 69 57 7,404 10,763 

19 16 1,865 49,874 53 61 5,042 55,219 
9 6 1,289 355 48 34 8,616 4,672 
5 3 294 777 13 13 3,623 3,356 

3 3 631 1,476 18 tO 8,763 4,102 
2 2 590 601 9 9 1,388 2,796 
4 1 5,582 28 10 8 6,008 1,256 
2 1 641 638 10 6 1,052 862 
7 8 463 383 40 41 5,924 4,763 

86 70 15,453 64,528 349 320 61,654 110,291 

45 66 5,430 11,453 186 222 21,598 32,921 
85 61 5,257 3,843 306 242 22,759 12,543 

130 127 10,687 15,296 490 464 44,357 45,464 

73 56 3,520 1,841 242 258 11,802 8 0 884 
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TABLE 2- Conmeral FaUres and Estimated Liabilities by Nonth and 1.dtrtes 

Total 	 Primary 
industries 	indust ries 	 Manufacturing industries Construction 

Primary and 400d 	industries fabricated Machinery Transportation 
Total 	 Total 	 Total 	 including equipment 	 Total 

furniture metals industries induatries industries 

Number 	Liab. 	Number 	Liab. 	Number 	Liab. 	1urnber 	Liab. Number 	Liab. Number 	Liab. Nutyber 	Liab. 	Number 	Ltab. 

s1000 	 $'OOO 	 $ 1 000 	 $'OOO $000 $'OOO S'OOO 	 $'OOO 

1970-January 281 17,479 12 1,324 33 3,521 7 748 6 261 - - 3 1,100 46 3,110 
February 	. . . 301 24,488 15 480 32 3,246 5 282 6 696 1 19 2 371 50 8,937 
March 283 20,026 17 1,356 25 4,743 7 1,238 5 2,800 1 35 1 22 58 3,250. 

April 288 25,253 15 834 39 6,958 9 1,516 5 1,633 1 580 2 57 38 5,044 
May 	......... 251 25,821 ii 1,561 33 13,090 6 1,013 5 433 1 363 2 4,116 35 1,810 
June 	........ 257 21,475 12 634 15 2,128 2 55 1 27 - - - - 26 1,165 

July 282 19,427 16 1,153 34 3,650 6 432 2 167 2 369 4 277 45 4,772 
August 197 17.037 9 360 20 5,630 4 46 2 468 1 1,515 1 2,209 18 1,316 
September 	... 279 19,054 6 246 32 3,235 8 627 7 842 1 449 - - 44 4,265 

October 290 21,991 15 525 33 3,973 6 214 5 657 2 57 2 621 46 . 

November 	. . . 295 18,084 21 1,016 26 2,665 4 106 3 194 1 38 1 10 49 ., 
December 277 27,513 11 1,684 27 8,816 5 1,127 1 438 2 198 - - 35 ,706 

1971 -January 266 22,181 11 574 25 3,411 6 1,018 5 356 - - 1 151 33 5,647 
February 	. . . 305 22,558 14 809 22 8,704 3 103 2 515 4 970 2 2,165 48 2,570 
March 339 32,871 11 712 40 8,505 9 2,609 2 88 1 196 - 44 4,668 

April 793 22,567 24 917 27 2,963 6 1,135 - - 1 402 - - 39 7,892 May 	......... 275 17,724 18 1,063 33 5,907 6 288 1 29 - - 2 144 45 2,035 June 	........ 258 20,086 17 1,067 31 7,797 7 947 5 2,261 - - 1 50 29 2,371 

July 	........ 247 20,778 14 1,313 27 2,082 2 94 6 182 2 886 1 116 27 1,535 August 242 25,933 13 613 21 3,936 1 13 3 338 2 123 - - 27 1,123 September 	.. 253 14,043 13 657 24 2,458 6 88 4 350 - - - - 43 2,328 

October 259 29,736 8 701 26 9,456 6 1,955 3 186 1 681 1 1,245 44 9,315 November 	. . 	 . 310 23,116 19 7,643 21 1,297 1 81 1 21 2 96 - - 47 3,165 
December 	. . . . 218 70,047 20 6,231 23 53,775 4 2,432 2 148 - - 2 231 36 2,815 

Twelve tmnths 
1970 	............ 3,281 257,648 166 11,153 349 61,655 69 7,404 48 8,616 13 3,623 18 8,783 490 44,357 

Twelve m,n:hs 
1971 	............ 3,265 321,640 182 22,300 320 110,291 57 10,763 34 4,472 13 3,354 10 4,102 464 45,464 

. . . 
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TABLE 2. Comercial Fa 	lures and Esrinaced Liabilities by Montis 	and Indutrie' Concluded 

Transportation 
cosmesnication Trade Finance Set-rice 
and utilit.es industries industries industries 

industries  

Apparel Household 
Total Total Food and shoes furniture Total Total 

and appliances 

Number 	Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. 

5 1 000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $'OOO $'OOO 

1970 -January 	................ 15 	1,333 126 4,582 21 1,284 25 533 13 625 8 2,201 41 1,409 
February 	............... 18 	776 123 4,516 23 872 25 667 11 318 13 1.028 50 5,505 
Narch 	.................. 18 	354 110 4,446 27 1,304 17 680 9 481 9 3,712 46 2.164 

April 	.................. 24 	1,160 125 6,680 23 697 18 1,276 19 676 18 3,133 29 1,445 
May 	.................... 21 	808 100 4,883 13 820 17 705 13 820 8 2,448 37 1.240 
June 	................... 23 	969 130 7,524 18 591 17 897 19 1,316 11 4.648 40 4,606 

July 	................... 19 	352 116 5,450 21 542 13 554 17 1,036 10 1,029 42 3.021 
Auuat 	................. 14 	296 89 4,929 16 472 16 871 13 1,107 6 1,119 41 
September 	.............. 17 	2,235 129 4,574 22 503 14 365 9 463 11 2.897 40 

October 	................ 18 	312 122 8,942 21 3,937 20 611 17 1,578 8 1,121 48 2.860 
November 	............... 24 	515 130 6,177 28 1,008 14 307 19 1,284 7 1,339 38 1.649 
December 	............... 31 	2,692 111 7,802 25 1.170 11 471 21 1.656 9 1,885 53 2.928 

1971 •Janu*rv 	................ 13 	563 137 8,152 27 1,969 23 1,241 21 1,256 13 2,386 32 1,649 
ehraary 	............... 27 	694 145 7,435 19 1,263 27 1,688 20 1,030 9 764 40 1.581 

Marc' 	.................. 23 	1,036 156 8,357 32 1,617 22 786 14 1,171 16 7,328 49 2,266 

April 	.................. 32 	1,232 122 5,752 16 1.406 20 958 19 616 9 731 40 3,079 
28 	857 97 4,177 21 1,481 20 718 6 105 7 975 47 2,711 

June 	................... 25 	1,280 114 4,835 21 802 17 691 II 614 7 1.246 35 1.490 

16 	328 118 9,496 19 835 25 997 10 1,293 14 2.473 31 3,551 
21 	605 113 4,753 19 581 21 1,099 17 694 12 12,059 35 2.845 
17 	448 115 5,794 33 1,039 10 334 13 935 4 1.056 37 1.301 

19 	555 117 5,810 23 2,000 19 477 11 669 7 2.013 38 1.885 
23 	978 138 6,133 24 1,301 16 529 17 713 9 2,061 53 1,839 
14 	308 88 4,978 24 1,404 10 423 11 493 8 639 29 1,301 

e1v. wnths 1970 	........... 242 11,802 1,411 70,505 258 13,200 207 7,937 180 11,360 118 26,360 505 31.817 

'velvc mnt. 1971 	........... 258 8.884 1.460 75,672 278 15,698 230 9,741 170 9,389 115 33,731 466 25,298 
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TABLE 3. Coninercial Failures and Estimated Li-"111ties by Months, 	Provinces and Selected Cities 

At lantic 
Provinces Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saakatchesa 

Number 1.iah. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liah. 

$ , 000 $ 1 000 $ 1 000 $ 1 000 $ 1 000 

1970-January 	.......... 5 256 148 11,151 97 5,223 8 222 8 239 
February 	......... 2 248 160 16,215 104 6,089 8 476 3 66 
March 	............ 6 183 140 13,293 97 3,765 5 93 4 129 
April 	............ 4 143 133 14,378 111 5,778 6 1,123 4 238 
May 	.............. 4 71 107 16,057 99 7,591 4 164 12 634 
June 	............. 1 11 115 8,385 108 10,599 5 369 4 173 
July 	............. 3 116 103 8,285 130 6.953 6 95 5 146 
August 	........... 2 268 97 10,656 64 4,230 5 240 8 311 
September 4 136 127 8,769 106 7,348 7 927 6 611 
October 	.......... 4 95 140 12,975 92 4,987 I 16 15 675 
November 	......... 6 381 127 7,460 116 8,171 8 664 6 186 
December 	......... 4 5,439 146 10,837 88 6.235 7 296 5 221 

1971-January 	.......... 6 3,214 127 7,757 101 8,669 5 238 7 1,138 
February 	......... 6 344 118 13,247 119 6,555 8 521 16 565 
March 	............ 4 411 151 16,869 125 8.217 9 371 14 668 
April 	............ 3 50 141 14,432 105 6,106 S 597 15 344 
May 	.............. 1 68 121 9,500 111 6,056 8 185 8 594 
June 	............. 6 368 98 8,460 108 8,169 4 50 5 126 
July 	............. 3 237 107 11,161 104 7,151 2 126 6 277 
August 	........... 1 80 126 9.916 68 13,932 11 569 7 219 
September 5 179 120 6,094 92 5,792 7 281 9 736 
October 	.......... 6 5,243 105 10,865 98 8,705 7 307 9 271 
November 	......... 4 213 120 4,732 134 12,682 8 316 7 275 
December 	......... 2 124 100 8,104 72 5,499 7 49,300 2 

Twelve months 	1970 	.... 45 7,347 1,543 138,461 1,212 76,968 70 4,685 80 3,6)' 
Twelve months 	1971 	.... 45 10.511 1,434 121,137 1,237 97,533 81 52,861 105 5,3'. 

Alberta 
British 
Columbia Canada Toronto Montreal 

Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab, Number Liab, Number Liab. 

$ 1 000 $ 1 000 $ 1 000 $ , 000 $ , 000 

1970-January 	.......... 6 136 9 252 281 17,479 40 1.875 76 5,748 
February 	......... 11 480 13 915 301 24,488 41 3,507 96 13,410 
March 	............ 10 613 21 1.950 283 20,026 41 1,748 77 11,247 
April 	............ 16 2,284 14 1,309 288 25,253 39 3,205 63 5,539 
May 	.............. 15 894 10 410 251 25,821 34 6,103 55 9,405 
June 	............. 7 164 17 1,774 257 21,475 32 2,121 67 5,387 
July 	............. 16 2,169 19 1,663 282 19,427 54 3,327 51 5,619 
August 	........... 9 872 12 460 197 17,037 24 1,856 52 6,143 
September 15 920 14 337 279 19,054 36 1,958 70 3,250 
October 	.......... 12 966 26 2,277 290 21,991 32 2,716 78 8,553 
November 9 577 23 645 295 18,084 50 3,773 62 4,259 
December 	......... 10 2,603 17 1,882 277 27,513 37 2,992 86 6,490 

1911-January 	.......... 8 231 14 934 266 22,181 41 3,929 66 4,216 
February 	......... 20 573 lB 753 305 22,558 42 2,192 47 9,778 
March 	............ 10 946 26 5,389 339 32,871 48 4.680 71 11,1)13 
April 	............ 6 144 18 894 293 22,567 34 2,097 66 9,250 
May 	.............. 11 871 15 450 275 17,724 39 3,469 68 7,165 
June 	............. 23 1,715 14 1,218 258 20,086 32 2,912 49 5,812 
July 	............. 8 589 17 1,236 247 20,778 31 4,164 59 8,478 
August 	........... 11 287 18 930 242 25,933 29 1,674 55 6,399 
September 7 162 13 799 253 14,043 36 2,835 52 3,625 
October 	.......... 13 217 21 4,128 259 29,736 30 1,756 40 3,575 
November 	......... 17 2,518 20 2,380 310 23,116 50 3,308 53 
December 	......... 14 5,767 21 1,125 218 70,047 28 2,995 46 3,; 

Twelve months 	1970 .... 136 12,678 195 13,874 3,281 257,648 460 33,179 833 85, 
Twelve months 	1971 	. .. . 148 14,020 215 20,236 3,265 321,640 440 36,231 670 74,1. 
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LI 1970 	 1971 

1st 	2nd 	3rd 	4th 	tat 	2nd 	3rd 	4th 
quarter 	quarter 	quarter 	quarter 	

Total 	
quarter 	quarter 	quarter 	quarter 	

Total 
 

Manufacturin8: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 2 - 1 1 4 - 1 - - 1 
$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 25 18 26 14 83 19 18 20 15 72 
25,000 " 	50,000 .. 22 19 20 21 82 15 21 15 13 64 
50,000 " 	100,000 .. 17 10 15 20 62 18 11 19 14 68 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 24 40 24 30 118 35 34 18 28 115 
Totals 	............... 90 87 86 86 349 87 91 72 70 320 

Construction: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 4 1 5 5 15 3 4 2 3 12 
$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 . 55 40 36 47 178 46 46 36 39 167 
25,000 " 	50,000 44 29 25 38 136 33 28 30 29 120 
50,000 " 	100,000 	.... 19 17 22 18 76 29 16 13 27 85 

Over $100,000 	.......... 32 12 19 22 85 16 19 16 29 80 
Totals 	............... 154 99 107 130 490 127 113 97 127 464 

Trade: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... . 13 6 9 10 38 8 6 3 7 24 
$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 158 172 160 144 664 198 167 147 166 678 
25,000 " 	50,000 86 87 89 102 364 110 80 96 78 364 
50,000 " 	100,000 • 46 48 48 61 203 78 49 57 63 247 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 26 42 28 46 162 44 31 43 29 147 
Totals 	............... 159 355 334 363 1,411 438 333 346 343 1,460 

Serv[c, 

Under 	$5,000 	........... S 5 2 7 19 7 7 6 4 24 
$ 	5,000 	to $ 25,000 	... 70 54 52 73 249 53 48 52 66 219 
25,000 	" 	50,000 	.... 28 22 34 25 109 34 34 16 29 113 
50,000 " 	100,000 	... 15 10 19 18 62 16 19 17 14 66 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 19 15 16 16 66 11 14 12 7 44 
Totals 	............... 137 106 123 139 505 121 122 103 120 466 

Total Canada: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 27 13 18 27 85 19 20 13 16 68 
$ 5,000 	to $ 	25,000 	.. 396 353 324 348 1,421 374 355 310 335 1,374 
25,000 ' 	50,000 209 188 194 222 813 227 207 181 184 799 
50,000 	100,000 	. . . 112 105 119 135 471 161 127 130 135 553 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 121 137 103 130 491 129 117 108 117 471 
Totals 	............... 865 796 758 862 3,281 910 826 742 787 3,265 

Quebec 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 14 7 10 13 44 8 9 10 5 32 
$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 203 148 140 155 646 158 151 146 143 598 
25,000 " 	50,000 97 88 72 99 356 108 78 82 73 341 
50,000 " 	100,000 57 50 61 76 244 64 65 64 59 252 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 77 62 44 10 253 58 57 51 45 211 
Totals 	............... 448 355 327 413 1,543 396 360 353 325 1,434 

Ontario: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 12 5 6 U 34 8 9 3 9 29 
$ 5,000 to 8 25,000 140 153 131 128 552 148 139 108 117 512 
25,000 " 	50,000 76 69 87 79 311 79 83 70 80 312 
50,000 " 	100,000 38 41 38 40 157 63 47 48 51 209 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 32 50 38 38 158 47 46 35 47 175 
Totals 	............... 298 318 300 296 1,212 345 324 264 304 1,237 
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TABLE 5. Average Estimated Liability per Failure()' by Months, Economic Areas and selected Industry Groups 

Atlantic 	 Prairie 	British 	Manu- 	Con- 
Provinces Canada 	Quebec 	Ontario 	Provinces 	Columbia 	fac- 	atruc- 	Trade 	Servic. 

tures 	tion 
thousands of dollars 

1970-January 	........ 62.2 51,4 75.3 53.8 27.1 28.0 106.7 67.6 36.4 34,4 
February 81.4 123.5 101.3 58.5 46.5 70.4 101.5 178.7 36.7 110,1 
March 	.......... 70.8 30.5 95.0 38.8 43.9 92.9 189.7 56.0 40.4 41.0 
ApriL 	.......... 87.7 35.8 108.1 52.1 140.2 93.5 178.4 132,7 53.4 49.8 
May 	............ 102.9 17.8 150.1 76.7 54.6 41.0 396.7 51.7 48,8 33.5 
June 	........... 83.6 11.0 72.9 98.1 44.1 104.4 141.5 44.8 57.9 115.2 
July 	........... 68.9 38.3 80.4 53.5 89.3 87.5 107.4 106.0 47.0 71.9 
August 	......... 86.5 134.0 109.9 66.1 64.7 38.3 281.5 73.1 55.4 82.6 
September 68.3 36.0 69.9 69.3 88.0 24.1 101.1 96.9 35.5 40.1 
October 75.8 23.8 92.7 54.4 58.5 87.6 120.4 92.5 73.3 59,6 
November 61.3 63.5 58.7 70.4 62.0 28.0 102.5 96.4 47.5 43.4 
December 99.3 1,359.8 74.4 61.6 126.3 110.7 326.5 48.7 70.3 55.2 

1971-January 	........ 83.4 803.5 61.1 85.8 80.4 66.7 136.4 161,3 59.5 45.3 
February 74.0 57.3 112.3 55.1 37.7 41.8 395.6 53.5 51.3 39.5 
March 	.......... 97.0 102.8 111,7 65.7 60.2 207.3 212.6 161.3 54.6 46.2 
April 	.......... 77.0 17,0 102.4 58.2 51.7 50.0 109.7 202.4 47.1 77.0 
May 	............ 64.4 68.0 78.5 54.6 61.1 30.0 179.0 45.2 43.1 57,7 
June 	........... 77.9 57.8 86.3 75.6 59.1 81.0 251.5 81.8 42.4 42.6 
July 	........... 84.1 79.0 104.3 68.8 62.0 72.7 77.1 56.9 80.5 114.5 
August 	......... 107.4 80.4 78.7 204.9 37.0 51.7 187.4 41.6 42.1 81.3 
September 55.5 35.8 50.8 63.0 51.3 61.5 102.4 54,1 50.4 35.2 
October 	........ 114.8 873.8 103.5 88.8 27,2 196.6 363.7 211.7 49.1 49.6 
November 74.6 53.2 39.4 94,6 97,2 119.0 61.8 67.3 44.4 34.7 
December 321.3 62.0 81.0 76.4 2,399.8 53.6 2,338.0 78.2 56.6 44.9 

Twelve months 1970 	. . 78.5 163.3 89.7 63.5 76.1 71.1 176.7 90.5 50.0 63.0 
Twelve months 1971 	. . 98.5 233.6 84.5 78.8 216.2 94.1 344,7 98.0 51.8 54.3 

(1) In cases where a small number of failures involves large amounts of estimated liabilities in default, 	the coverage shwi; 
above may not be representative of a large number of failures. 

TABLE 6. Wage-Earner Failures and Proposals, by Months and Economic Area'. 

Canada Atlantic 
Provinces 

Wage-earner failures 

Quebec 	Ontario Prairie 
Provinces 

British 
Columbia Canada Quebec 	Ontario Other 

Provinces 

1970-January 123 - 28 81 9 5 20 17 - 3 
February 173 2 54 99 14 4 21 15 6 
March 	.......... 174 2 57 102 6 7 34 25 5 4 
April 	.......... 182 3 57 104 12 6 16 14 2 - 
May 	............ 183 - 45 110 19 9 37 25 8 4 
June 	........... 233 4 72 135 13 9 32 25 7 - 
July 	........... 181 1 44 116 12 8 31 25 4 2 
August 	......... 182 2 57 97 15 11 25 17 6 2 
September 236 1 71 140 13 11 28 17 7 4 
October 287 2 87 162 17 19 24 17 1 - 
November 280 4 79 162 16 19 29 22 5 2 
December 192 2 61 94 18 17 35 26 8 

1971-January 218 4 78 111 Il 14 33 28 3 2 
February 251 3 56 142 25 25 32 20 4 8 
March 	.......... 330 6 84 185 26 29 34 27 5 2 
April 	.......... 253 1 78 145 15 14 27 17 10 - 
May 	............ 247 3 65 137 29 13 27 20 3 4 
Juile 	........... 221 2 51 125 28 15 21 14 5 2 
July 	........... 193 - 61 103 14 15 20 16 1 3 
August 	......... 221 - 67 118 27 9 15 12 2 1 
September 223 3 65 123 21 11 16 9 5 2 
October 233 2 59 131 26 IS 23 17 4 2 
November 281 1 63 168 21 28 22 15 7 - 
December 250 1 90 116 17 26 21 13 6 7 

Twelve months 1970 . . 
Twelve months 1971 	. . 

2,426 
2,921 

23 
26 

712 
817 

1,402 
1,604 

164 
260 

125 
214 

332 
291 

245 
208 

'S 
55 

21 
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